

Anchorage Hospitality, LLC 109 W International Airport Road Anchorage, AK 99501

October 18, 2018

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board c/o Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

Re: Written Statement

To whom it may concern;

Anchorage Hospitality, LLC dba Crowne Plaza Anchorage Midtown, encourages tourism through our liquor license sales by being able to provide alcoholic beverages. Guests of our hotel prefer amenities that make them feel like they are at home, which is why we have an on-site restaurant, Juno, for alcohol consumption. If they are having a meal at our hotel, our guests want the full-service amenities our hotel can offer. Many Anchorage properties are more limited-service and do not offer alcohol, which sets us apart from the competition. Our hotel is managed by Northwest x Southern Hospitality LLC. We offer 165 nicely appointed guestrooms to the traveling public, and our occupancy depends on market demand and transient travel. Our guestrooms feature a microwave, mini-refrigerator, and small coffee-makers. We do not stock alcoholic beverages in any of our guestrooms.

Regards,

Catherine DeVane

Digitally signed by Catherine DeVane DN: cn=Catherine DeVane, o=The Hotel Group, ou, email=cdevane@thehotelgroup.com, c=US
Pate: 2018 10 18 14-03-06 (05'00')

Catherine DeVane

Northwest x Southern Hospitality, LLC

615-270-4799



Northwest x Southern Hospitality LLC

1224 B Columbia Avenue, Suite 200 Franklin, TN 37064



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Beverage Dispensary – Tourism License

Form AB-17d: 2019/2020 Renewal License Application

What is this form?

This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing beverage dispensary - tourism liquor license that will expire on December 31, 2018. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the application will be returned to you in the manner in which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Community Council field only should be verified/completed by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of Anchorage or outside of city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough.

This form must be completed correctly and submitted to the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)'s main office, along with all other required documents and fees, before any renewal license application will be considered complete. Receipt and/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees that an

application will be conside	ered complete, or that a license wi	ll be renew	ed.			
Se	ection 1 – Establishment	and Co	ntact Inform	nation		
Enter information for the bus	iness seeking to have its license renew	ed. If any por	oulated Information	n is incorrect, p	lease contact AMCO.	
Licensee:	Anchorage Hospitality LLC		License #:	4869		
License Type:	Beverage Dispensary - Tourism Duplicate		Statute:	AS 04.11.400(d)		
Doing Business As:	Crowne Plaza Midtown Anchorage- Concierge					
Premises Address:	109 W International Airport Rd					
Local Governing Body:	Municipality of Anchorage					
Community Council:	Midtown					
Mailing Address:	109 W International Airport Road					
City:	Ancharage	State:	AK	ZIP:	99518	
Enter information for the individual who will be designated as the primary point of contact regarding this application. This individual must be a licensee who is required to be listed in and authorized to sign this application.						
Contact Licensee:	William J Lawson	1	Contact Phone	: 509	509-624-170	
Contact Email:	Contact Email: Will & aac di. com					
	O staff to communicate with individual tters pertaining to the license, please pr					
Name of Contact:	Catherine Devane	2	Contact Phone	: 615	2704799	
Contact Email:	catherned @r		uthern.	com		
Form AB-17d] (rev 09/17/2018)		DE	SEIIVIED		Page 1 of 4	

RIGGE WED NOV 15 2018 ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE



Form AB-17d: 2019/2020 Tourism Renewal License Application

Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information

This top subsection must be completed by any licensee that is a <u>corporation</u> or <u>LLC</u>. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). This number is neither your EIN/tax ID number, nor your business license number. You may view your entity's status or find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities

General partnerships and local governments should skip to the second half of this page. Licensees who directly hold a license as an individual or individuals should skip to Section 3.

118298	
	118298

You must ensure that you are able to certify the following statement before signing your initials in the box to the right:

Initials

I certify that this entity is in good standing with CBPL and that all current entity officials and stakeholders (listed below) are also currently and accurately listed with CBPL.



This subsection must be completed by any **community** or **entity**, including a corporation, limited liability company, partnership, or limited partnership, that is applying for renewal. If more space is needed, please attach additional completed copies of this page.

- If the applicant is a <u>corporation</u>, the following information must be completed for each <u>stockholder who owns 10% or more</u> of the stock in the corporation, and for each <u>president</u>, <u>vice-president</u>, <u>secretary</u>, and <u>managing officer</u>.
- If the applicant is a <u>limited liability organization</u>, the following information must be completed for each member with an ownership interest of 10% or more, and for each manager.
- If the applicant is a <u>partnership</u>, including a limited partnership, the following information must be completed for each <u>partner</u> with an interest of 10% or more, and for each <u>general partner</u>.

Important Note: The information provided in the below fields (including spelling of names, specific titles, and percentages held) must match that which is listed with CBPL. If one individual holds multiple titles mentioned in the bullets above, all titles must be listed for that individual on this application and with CBPL. Failure to list all required titles constitutes an incomplete application.

Name of Official:	1 1 1 1 1			о оррисац	011.
	AANL, LLC	-			
Title(s):	Member	Phone:	509 624 1170	% Ow	ned: 71
Mailing Address:	108 N Washing tan a	street	Suite 603	<u> </u>	
City:	Spokane	State:	WA	ZIP:	99201
				-	1.00
Name of Official:	Hope Holdings, L	IC			
Title(s):	member	Phone:	509 999 97 30	% Owi	ned: 20
Mailing Address:	P.O. BOX 2846		1 11 11 30		100
City:	Spokane	State:	WA-	ZIP:	99216
					1 17114
Name of Official:	William Lawson)			
Title(s):	Affiliate Member	Phone:	504 624 1170	% Owr	ned:
Mailing Address:		Stree	+ Sute 603	<u> </u>	
City:	Spokane	State:	WA	ZIP:	91201
W. Committee of the com					

[Form AB-17d] (rev 09/17/2018) License #4844 DBA Crowne Plaza Midtown Anchorage- Juno NOV 2 9 2018

ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE STATE OF ALASKA

Page 2 of 4



Form AB-17d: 2019/2020 Tourism Renewal License Application

Section 3 – Sole Proprietor Ownership Information

This section must be completed by any licensee who directly holds the license as an <u>individual or multiple individuals</u> and is applying for license renewal. If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet that includes all of the required information. Entities should skip to Section 4. The following information must be completed for each licensee and each affiliate (spouse).

This individual is an: applicant affiliate (spouse)		•		
Name:		Contact Phone:			300000
Mailing Address:					
City:	State:		ZIP:		
Email:				•	
This individual is an: applicant affiliate (spouse)				
Name:		Contact Phone:			
Mailing Address:					
City:	State:		ZIP:		
Email:					
course completion cards on the licensed premises during al Section 5 - Check a single box for each calendar year that best describe	- License Ope	eration	iu 3 AAC	2017	2018
		chise was operated.			2010
The license was regularly operated continuously throughout	each year.			1	\checkmark
The license was regularly operated during a specific season					
The license was only operated to meet the minimum require If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-30: Proof documentation must be provided with this application.		The state of the s	sary		
The license was not operated at all or was not operated for each year, during one or both of the calendar years. If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-29: Waiv be submitted with this application for each calendar year durinimum requirement, unless a complete copy of the form	er of Operation Appli uring which the licens	cation and corresponding se was not operated for at	fees must least the		
		RECEIVIS	D		
[Form AB-17d] (rev 09/17/2018) License #4869 DBA Crowne Plaza Midtown Anchorage- Concierge	NOV 15 201	8	Pag	ge 3 of 4	



Form AB-17d: 2019/2020 Tourism Renewal License Application

Section 6 – Violations and Convictions			
Applicant violations and convictions in calendar years 2017 and 2018:	Yes	No	
Have any notices of violation (NOVs) been issued to this licensee in the calendar years 2017 or 2018?		$ \sqrt{} $	
Has any person or entity named in this application been convicted of a violation of Title 04, of 3 AAC 304, or a local ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in the calendar years 2017 or 2018?			
If "Yes" to either of the previous two questions, attach a separate page to this application listing all NOVs and/or	r convictio	ns.	
Section 7 - Certifications			
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:		Initials	
I certify that all current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affillates have been listed on this application, are in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct or indirect financial interest in the licensed business.	nd that	cra	
I certify that I have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premises, and I have not changed the business name or the ownership (including officers, managers, general partners, or stakeholders) from what is currently approved and on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board.		crd	
I certify on behalf of myself or of the organized entity that I understand that providing a false statement on this form any other form provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license i	n or ssued.	CKd	
I am submitting as part of this application a written statement that meets the attached Tourism Statement Guidelin review by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.	es, for	Cled	
As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read and am familiar with 3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying phedules and statements, is true, correct, and comprovide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control for AMCO staff in support of this application that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by the Alcoholic Beverage Control for AMCO staff in support of this application being returned to me a Signature of Ilcensee Signature of Ilcensee Wy commission expires: Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of October	nplete. I agriph and under sincomplete. I agriph and under sin	erstand te.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of 0010000	21	0 18.	
Yes No No If "Yes", write your six-month operating period:	V		
License Fee: \$ 2500.00 Application Fee: \$ 300.00 TOTAL: \$	2800.00		
Miscellaneous Fees:			
GRAND TOTAL (if different than TOTAL):			

[Form AB-17d] (rev 09/17/2018)

License #4869 DBA Crowne Plaza Midtown Anchorage- Concierge



Page 4 of 4